Model : STI055LR404A2
Top Mount Package Units (SMART 7)Top Mount Package Units (SMART 7)
SM 1:  Blue Anti-corrosion-fin and Coated Copper Tube protects aluminum and copper pipes from toxic gases generated
from foods, retards refrigerant leakage, and prolongs the cooling capacity.
SM 2:  Expansion Valve allows safe storage of foods with a feature that self-adjusts the circulation of refrigerant as the internal
temperature changes, thus recovering the required temperature fast.
SM 3:  Compressor Protected Solenoid Valve decreases the inflow of refrigerant into the compressor when it is restarted
after a stop.  This extends compressor life and reduces compressor failure.

FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
Design and specifications subject to change without notice
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
S T I M R404A 2
Model Location Capacity Temp. Refrigerant
Turbo air I = Indoor BTUH M = Medium R404A 1 = 115V
Top Mount O = Outdoor x 100       Temp.      1PH 60Hz
Package Unit L = Low 2 = 208-230V
     Temp.      1PH 60Hz
3 = 208-230V
     3PH 60Hz
Performance Data - Low Temperature Models, Electric Defrost
Unit Specifications - Indoor Type Low Temperature Models
PH
1 16 890 † YES 6-20R C 312 (142) / 320 (145)
CFM Supplied Receptacle Fig. Lbs (kg)
STI055LR404A2 208-230 60 19.5 30
Numbet Voltage Hz MCA MOPD Amps
Matching Net Weight
Model Power Supply Unit Evaporator Plug NEMA Dim.
5406 30414002 6478 5105 3696 5449 4215
-10°F -20°F
STI055LR404A2 8584 6707 4883 7789 6051 4179 7395
-10°F -20°F 0°F -10°F -20°F 0°F-10°F -20°F 0°F -10°F -20°F 0°F
050
Model
Capacity BTU/HR ( Ambient Temp )
80°F 90°F 95°F 100°F 110°F
Room Temperature °F.
0°F
Toll Free : 888-900-1002
2 Year Compressor and Parts Warranty & 1 Year Labor Warranty
(unit : inch)
2 YEAR
(U.S.A only)
Sound
dBA
69
19
35/16 245/8 259/16 115/16 381/16
4115/16
115/16